

JUDG ZMK

RFO COPY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER: DEP14565

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Barnes Exc. Inc. P.O. Box 13384 Sissonville, WV 25360

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 彩601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHTTERMS 01/15/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 03/18/2009 RID OPENING TIME 01.30PMCAT NO LINE QUANTITY. UOP. ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 1000 JB 962-73 860,000. 1 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE AGENCY. THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF A 11-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "RHODELL REFUSE & PORTALS" PROJECT LOCATED NEAR RHODELL, WEST VIRGINIA, (RALEIGH CO.). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 02/18/09 @ 10:00 AM. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE PREBID CONFERENCE WILL RESULT IN BID DISQUALIFICATION. ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: FROM SOPHIA, TAKE STATE ROUTE 16 SOUTH TOWARDS PROCEED TO COUNTY ROUTE 33 ON LEFT. PROCEED ON COUNTY ROUTE 33 TO SITE 1 LOCATED WITHIN 0.1 MILES OF THE INTERSECTION. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304 PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$43.00 NON-REFUNDABLE 2009 MAR 18 AM 10: 35 PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. WV PURCHASING EXHIBIT 5 DIVISION SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS Sarns ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 550736745 WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ. INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, this Contract may be deemed null and void, and terminated without further order.
- 14. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 15. WEST VIRGINIA ALCOHOL & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT: If this Contract constitutes a public improvement construction contract as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code ("The West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act"), then the following language shall hereby become part of this Contract: "The contractor and its subcontractors shall implement and maintain a written drug-free workplace policy in compliance with the West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act, as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The contractor and its subcontractors shall provide a sworn statement in writing, under the penalties of perjury, that they maintain a valid drug-free work place policy in compliance with the West Virginia and Drug-Free Workplace Act. It is understood and agreed that this Contract shall be cancelled by the awarding authority if the Contractor: 1) Fails to implement its drug-free workplace policy; 2) Fails to provide information regarding implementation of the contractor's drug-free workplace policy at the request of the public authority; or 3) Provides to the public authority false information regarding the contractor's drug-free workplace policy."

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 6. BID SUBMISSION: All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130



>mzcon

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Barnes Exc. Inc.

Sissonville, WV 25360

P.O. Box 13384

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14565

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

d	HUC 04 =	'K	BC	MM	AN	
3	04 -	55	8	21	57	_

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WY CAN CHARGE SER 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 01/15/2009 BID OPENING DATE: /18/2009 OPENING TIME CAT NO LINE QUANTITY ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-10-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICI-TATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE BID. THE ENCLOSED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE 1D, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. **CANCELLATION:** THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR RALEIGH COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.) ARBITRATION: ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED.

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 304-984-1725 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 550736745 WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



MOORMA

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Sissonville, WV 25360

Barnes Exc. Inc.

P.O. Box 13384

State of West Virginia Request for Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

RFO NUMBER

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF STATE SECOND FOFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

				1 - 1 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 -					00000000 MOV	
DATE PRI		TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIPV	IA.		F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
01/15/ BID OPENING DATE	- :	1 /30/0	000				ד דאינורו.	NG TIME	01.	3.0.PM
LINE)3/18/2 NTITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NUN			UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
				SONO.					323-3233-333	
								TO PROVID:		
1	ALL OF OF THIS		,	HECKE	D BELOW W	ILL BE	A RE	QUIREMENT		y.
	OF COMMISSUANCE THE BIL	MERCIAL CE OF C DOCUM	GENE ONTRA ENTS,	RAL I CT. THE	IABILITY	INSURAN HERWISE	CE P SPE	CIFIED IN		
	FURNISH	I PROOF	OF B	UILDE	RS RISK -	ALL RI	SK I	ENDOR SHA NSURANCE E CONTRAC	IN	·
	THE BIL SUBMITT BIDDER MATERIA BONDS M IRREVOC SOLVENT STATE C IN LIEU UNDER \$	PAYAB TED WIT SHALL AL BOND TAY BE CABLE L SURET OF WEST J OF A \$100,00 ABLE IN	LE TO H EAC ALSO FOR PROVI ETTER Y COM VIRG BOND 0. P	THE H BID FURNI 100% DED I OF C PANY INIA. WILL ERSON	STATE OF AS A BID SH A PERF OF THE AM N THE FOR REDIT, OR AUTHORIZE A LETTE ONLY BE A AL OR BUS HE 5% BID	WEST VI BOND. ORMANCE OUNT OF M OF A BOND F D TO DO R OF CR LLOWED INESS C	RGIN THE BON THE CERT URNI BUS EDIT FOR HECK	S ARE NOT	BE UL OR/ CK, THE	
	'1 '	VERING SUCCES	THE	ROOFI	ſ	-		TENANCE REQUIREME	NT	
		, , ,		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR T		NDITION	S	IDATE	
SIGNATURE CA	Thous	Barr				TELEPHONE 304-	-984	4-1725	DATE 3	118/09
TITLE .	1. +	F	IN _	グ クフマ	1746			ADDRESS CH	ANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14565

PAGE //

	ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF
_	HUCK BOWMAN
2	04-558-2157

1888		
	ENVIRONMENTAL	PROTECTION
	DEPARTMENT OF	
p	OFFICE OF AML	Rai oki semah
4	ביים ביים מיים ביו	Prime (CHIP) with a control of the con-
O	CHARLESTON W	Z WAL Attions on the
	25304	Z V/V 689068616 304-926-0499

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
Barnes Exc. Inc.
P.O. Box 13384

Sissonville, WV 25360

RFQ COPY

DATE PRIN	ITED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	VIA	F.O.B		FREIGHTTERMS
01/15/1 BID OPENING DATE		2/42/0	~ ~ ~						
LINE		13/18/2 VIITY	UOP UOP	CAT	ITEM NU		PENING TIME UNIT-PRICE	-01;	3.0.PM AMOUNT
				NO.					AVICUA
•	*****	*****	****	****	*****	*****	*****	****	
1	ML CON	TRACTO	R INF	ORMAT	ION FORM	OMB #10	29-0119		
į.	;				, -		ED. YOU MUST	r	
							N AVS DATA Y AS AN AML		
	ONTRAC						R 30 CFR 874.	16	
-	F THE	ORIGIN	AL OM	B #10	29-0119]	S NOT A	TTACHED TO TH		
F	IDDING	DOCUM	ENTS	YOU C	AN CONTAC	T THE A	VS OFFICE AT		
	1				.OSMRE.GO		*****	k * *	
							,	, .,	
			CON	TRACT	ORS LICEN	ISE			
[ਗੁਸ਼ਾਵਾਜ਼ ਹਨ। ਹਵਾਵਾਜ਼ ਹਨ।	DGTNITA	מייאים		ס_11_1	מדוזרים כ	ES THAT ALL		
F	ERSONS	DESIR	ING T	D PER	FORM CONT	RACTING	WORK IN THIS	3	
٤	TATE M	UST BE	LICE	NSED.	THE WES	T VIRGI	NIA CONTRACTO	DRS	
		,		1			HE CONTRACTOR		
	ICENSE						S LICENSE MAY VISION OF LAP		
					ANAWHA BI			,010,	
F	M 749-1	в, сна	RLEST	ом, м	V 25305,	PH. 304	-558-7890.		
₩	RST VI	RGTNTA	STATE	3 COD	E 21-11-1	TITORG 1	DEC DIV		
							ACTORS LICENS	EΕ	
I.	UMBER (ON THE	IR ВЦ).					
E	IDDER '	TO COM	PLETE	1	_				
C	ONTRAC'	TORS N	AME:.		BArnes	EXC. I	A.C		
		***************************************	-	1		1			
C	ONTRAC'	rors L	ICENS	S #:.	WV02	375.		• • •	
Т	HE SUC	CESSFU	BIDI	ER W	ILL BE RE	QUIRED	TO FURNISH A		
	OPY OF	THEIR	CONT	CACTO	RS LICENS		TO ISSUANCE	OF	
A	PURCHA	ASE OR	DER/CC		CT. Erse side for t	ERMS AND CON	IDITIONS		
SIGNATURE (Than	Ba	7 AA A-			TELEPHONE	784-1725	DATE	3/14/04
TITLE neside	t	FEI	N .	736	フロく	<u> </u>		ANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
770000	EN RESPO	ONDING T				ADDRESS I	N SPACE ABOVE LA		



VENDOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Sissonville, WV 25360

Barnes Exc. inc. P.O. Box 13384

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston WV 25205 0420 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

	ENVIRONMENTAL	PROTECTION
S	ENVIRONMENTAL DEPARTMENT OF	12 artis7x 17830
5	OFFICE OF AML	Region was no
	כמו בייים פייסדיו	रुपा दिस

CHARLESTON, WV VIVODERIS 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRI	VTED	JER	MS OF SAL	É	SHIPA	/ίΑ		F.O.B.		FREIGHTTERMS	
01/15/	2009									· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
BID OPENING DAT		3/18/2	.009	es e es		BID Q	PENIN	IG TIME	01:	30PM	(1000)
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NUI	/BER		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT	
			(C.C.C.C.C.C.C.C.C.C.C.C.C.C.C.C.C.C.C.	00.00.00.00.00.00		312031030333333333	500000000000000000000000000000000000000				
						1					
				APPI	ICABLE LA	M					
				~	CODE DE		O DT	TOTON D	rrr		
					CODE, PU INFORMATI				OTICO		
					ISSUED E						
					THORITY G				-		
	PROCURE		1111 00								
	ANY INE	FORMATI	ON PR	OVIDE	D IN SPEC	IFICATI	ON MA	ANUALS,	OR		
	ANY OTH	HER SOU	RCE,	VERBA	L OR WRIT	TEN, WH	ICH C	CONTRADI	CTS		
					ON PROVID				AŚ		
í			THE A	BOVE	PARAGRAPH	IS VOI	D ANI	OF NO			
	EFFECT.	,									
				-							
	(J.) NO.1	TICE TO			WORK SPE	יכדפדפה	UFDET	יים דם די	BE		
	COMPT EN				LENDAR DA						
								THAT A			
					ENCE IS R						
					ECIFIC DA						
	PRE-CON										
	(2) GUF				ENANCE:						
					S AND WOR						
					ECT TO TH						
					TIVE TRAD M OR A SE				Or		
					TH AS TO						
	PKOATO	ION, IN	CHAT.T	TIPON	ACCEPTAN	그 국어 국기	TNAT	PAYMENT	BY		
	THE CON	TRACTO	R BE	CONSI	DERED GUA	RANTEED	BY 7	THE			
	CONTRAC	TOR FO	R ONE	YEAR	FROM THE	DATE O	F THE	E ACCEPT	ANCE		
	OF THE	WORK.	NEIT	HER I	HE FINAL	ACCEPTA	NCE N	OR THE			
					IEVE THE					PLATFORM	
					IGENCE OF						
	FOR DEE	FECTS A	PPEAR	ING W	ITHIN THE	GUARAN	HILEE I	EKIOD S	HAL	1	938
SIGNATURE /		/1				TELEPHONE		total transfer or the second	DATE	2/10/10	<u>147,44643</u>
la	then (1 Jarn	2			304-	784-			>//8/07	
TITLE	nt.	F	~ <i>55</i>	0736	745	Υ .		ADDRESS C	HANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE	

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



NOCZM<

RFO COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Barnes Exc. inc.

P.O. Box 13384

Sissonville, WV 25360

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14565

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

HUCK BOWMAN
04-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&RES ON TOTAL 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON WV WY MAN AND THE COLUMN 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA	FO.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
01/15/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 02/10			······································
U3/18	CAT .	PENING TIME 01:	
LINE QUANTITY	UOP NO ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRA	A CHICAD TITLONI	
WRITTEN NOT		ACTOR UPON	
(B)	1	TUTO OFOTOD THE	
, , ,	WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT TO		
	THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF		
{ ·	S DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WO		
1	IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVEL		,
1	PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY I		
AT ITS EXPE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
(c)	THE QNE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERI	OD SHALL NOT BE	
ONSTRUED A	S BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE P	PERFORMANCE TIME	
ALLOTTED FO	R WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT.		
(D)			
[[INED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFI	CATIONS	
qontained h	EREIN.		
(3) TERMIN	1 1 1 1		
	THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELL		
	WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PU JUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR		
	DED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GI		
	CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE		
E	AIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED	•	
TO TERMINAT		, Or LEVELDIVE	
(4) IT SHA	LL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF T	HE SUCCESSFUL	
VENDOR TO:			
(A)	OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISI	ON OF HIGHWAYS	
PERMITS FOR	ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPM	ENT AND	
	O AND FROM THE JOB SITE.		
	OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED	CONSTRUCTION	
PERMITS OR	RELATED JOB PERMITS.		,
-1 ·	CAL SPECIFICATIONS:	MV MP No. 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1,	
	WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHA		
ACCORDANCE	WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPA SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COND		l
SIGNATURE C		IDATE	alie lae
TITLE Calper Far	nn 304-98 FEIN 550736745	84-1725	5/18/07
Bresident	550736745	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



BOCZE

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Sissonville, WV 25360

Barnes Exc. Inc.

P.O. Box 13384

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

RFQ NUMBER DEP14565

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OR:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R

601 57TH STREET SECTION CHARLESTON FORWARD STREET COST

304-926-0499

FREIGHT TERMS TERMS OF SALE F.O.B. DATE PRINTED SHIP VIA 01/15/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 03/18/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT AMOUNT LINE YTITIALLO UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE RECLAMATION OF THE "RHODELL REFUSE & PORTALS PHASE II" PROJECT. PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 63 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED BY E. L. ROBINSON FOR THE WV DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION. PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION: (16)THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO OF PAYMENT. THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. (17)APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMI FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES BANKRUPTCY: FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THIS CONTRACT IS AUTOMATICALLY NULL AND VOID, AND IS TERMINATED WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 1/2005 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE 1 PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW, NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE Catha 304-984-1725 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 550736745



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14565

PAGE Q

*** ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Barnes Exc. Inc. P.O. Box 13384 Sissonville, WV 25360 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

01/15/2009	e a anerane profesional profesion
DID OPENIAL DATE:	
LINE QUANTITY UOP CAT. ITEMNUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT	
A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED IN THIS CONTRACT,	
A. "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATIO OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROADS OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATING OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER EQUIPMENT, OR THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR SUCH PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR WHICH BIDS WERE SOLICITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 2001.	
B. "STEEL PRODUCTS" MEANS PRODUCTS ROLLED, FORMED, SHAPED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FORGED, CAST, FABRICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED, O PROCESSED BY A COMBINATION OF TWO OR MORE OF SUCH OPERATIONS, FROM STEEL MADE BY THE OPEN HEARTH, BASIC OXYGEN, ELECTRIC FURNACE, BESSEMER OR OTHER STEEL MAKING PROCESS.	
C. "UNITED STATES" MEANS THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AND INCLUDES ALL TERRITORY, CONTINENTAL OR INSULAR, SUBJECT TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE UNITED STATES.	
2. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT MAY, IN WRITING, AUTHORIZE THE USE OF FOREIGN STEEL PRODUCTS IF:	
A. THE COST FOR EACH CONTRACT ITEM USED DOES NOT EXCEED ONE TENTH OF ONE PERCENT (.1%) OF THE TOTAL CONTRACT COST OR TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS	
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS	
SIGNATURE Cathein Barn TELEPHONE 304-984-1725 DATE 3/18/09	
MITTE A PROPERTY OF A TOTAL AND AROUND AROUN	VE
WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'	



HODOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

RFQ NUMBER DEP14565

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN <u> 304-558-2157</u>

25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF DATE SAMES OFFICE OF AMLER 601 57TH STREET SEOR OS CHARLESTON, WV ONVENERED

Barnes Exc. Inc. P.O. Box 13384 Sissonville, WV 25360

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

RFQ COPY

F.O.B FREIGHT TERMS TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED 01/15/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 01:30PM 03/18/2009 BID OPENING TIME CAT. THUOMA UNIT PRICE UOP ITEM NUMBER LINE QUANTITY. GREATER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, THE COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR, THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION В. DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIENT OUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. 3. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 5A-B-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINITENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE SIGNATURE 984-1725 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 550736745



JOD SM<

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Barnes Exc. Inc.

P.O. Box 13384

Sissonville, WV 25360

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14565

PAGE 10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF HUCK BOWMAN

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

	CHUCK BOWMAN	
	304-558-2157	
	ENVIRONMENTAL	PROTECTION
- 1		

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
GOI 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304
304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	S STEF	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	/IA	F.C	D.B.		FREIGHT	TERMS
01/15/2											
BID OPENING DATE:	0	3/18/2	009	and and an analysis		BID_C	PENING T	TME	01:	30PM	******
LINE	QUAI	YTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEMNUI	/IBER	UNI	PRICE		AMC	UNT
	100000000000000000000000000000000000000					550000000000000000000000000000000000000					
_					am am mai						
,	3		1		ST OF DOM		l .				
}	ì				CH COST I THE BID						
					TIC ALUMI				<i>J</i> <u>E</u> 1		
					OR PRODU				ī.,		
'	ì				DEFINED		E .		_		
	1				REIGN PRO		•)		
					TS ARE 30		RE HIGHE	RIN			
. P	RICE T	HAN TH	E FOR	EIGN	MADE PROD	UCTS.					
_		~~ ~~									
					OF A CONT G OFFICER						
	l .	•			G OFFICER XISTS A B		1		Ľ.		
	E .	3	1		L THAT IS		li .		>		
	i .				DOMESTIC		l .			arrayman.	
					WRITING,						
R	EDUCTI	ON IN	THE L	OWEST	BID FOR	SUCH DO	MESTIC P	RODUCT	rs.		
	ŧ .				TE IN THE		1	ARE			
S	UPPLYI	NG FOR	EIGN .	ALUMI	NUM, GLAS	S OR ST	EEL.			APPENDENCE	
						·					
Ð	EV. 3/	8.8									
E	XHIBIT	9					7				
	I			E & A	CKNOWLEDG	EMENT O	F CONSTR	UCTION	1		
P	ROJECT	ADDEN	DA.								
			/								
					AND/OR AG			EOUTKE	SD.		
					NG SCHEDU DENDA FOR						
	OIMPIRO	-11OW		ענא גע	DENDA FOR	DIMIE	UGTIACTED	•			
(1) TH	E ARCH	LTECT	/ENGI	NEER SHAL	L PREPA	RE THE A	DDENDU	IM		
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	, ,	1		3	ES THAT H		,				
					THE PROJE		E ADDEND				
L	IST SH	ALL BE	FORW		TO THE B			TE ·	*********		
SIGNATURE / _				SEE RE	/ERSE SIDE FOR T				DATE		
Car	their	1/3ar	m			304	-984-172	25	3,	118/09	•

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

550736745



HOUZHA

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Sissonville, WV 25360

Barnes Exc. Inc.

P.O. Box 13384

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF::::

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	VIA	F	O B	FREIGHTTERMS	
01/15/2										·····
BID OPENING DATE:	18.000000000000000000000000000000000000	$\frac{3}{18}$		CAT			PENING :	CIME 01 TPRICE	-: 3-O-PM AMOUNT	
LINE	QUA	YTITY	UOP	NO	ITEM NU	IMBEH	UIN) PRIGE	ANIGORI	
S	END A		F THE	ADDE	HE ARCHI' NDUM TO ' SSUED.					
O	NTERES PENING UYER W	TED PA	RTIES ANY FOURT	AND, ADDE	ND THE AI IF NECE: NDUM SHOV 14) DAYS	SSARY, E ULD BE R	XTEND THECEIVED	BY THE		
B T O A	IDDERS HE SAM RIGINA DDENDU DDENDU	AND S E RULE L BIDD M DOCU M THAT	UBMIT S AND ING D MENT. IS I	TED T REGU OCUME THE SSUED	BE FORM O THE STA LATIONS ' NT SHALL ONLY EXO FOR THE TIME AND	ATE PURC THAT APP ALSO AP CEPTION SOLE PU	HASING I LY TO TI PLY TO A MAY BE I RPOSE OI	DIVISION HE AN FOR AN		
	EV. 11 XHIBIT									
					REQUIS	SITION N	b.: .DEI	214565		
A	DDENDU	M ACKN	OWLED	GEMEN	T					
A	DDENDU	M(S) A	ND HA	VE MA	CEIPT OF DE THE NI SPECIFICA	ECESSARY	REVISIO			
	DDENDU	M NO.'	S:				And the state of t			
			 	SEE RE	 VERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CO	I NDITIONS			
SIGNATURE (7h	Bar	aa a				984-17	ZS DATI	3/18/09	<u>10.00</u>
TITLE April	ineren Le 1		····	5073	6745				ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	_

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



VENDOR.

RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

Α	DDRESS:CORE	RESPONDENC	ETOATT	ENTION C)F
איייד	E OMMANT				

C	HU	CK	во	WM	AN	
3	04	-5=	8 -	21	5 7	

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&ROLDED TERMS (601 57TH STREET SEENS OF CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499

Barnes Exc. Inc. P.O. Box 13384 Sissonville, WV 25360

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B FREIGHT TERMS 01/15/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 03/18/2009 OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT NO QUANTITY UOP LINE ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT NO. 2 NO. 3 NO. 5 I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. REV. 11/96 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST 25<u>805-0130</u> CHARLESTON, WV SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS. ELEPHONE 304-984-1725 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 55073674*5*



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14565

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Barnes Exc. Inc. P.O. Box 13384 Sissonville, WV 25360

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AMEER TO BE THE BE
601 57TH STREET SEA OF
CHARLESTON WV 304-926-0499
25304 304-926-0499

DATE:PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B	FREIGHTTERMS
01/15/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 03/				
	/18/2009 Y UOP CAT	BID OP	ENING TIME 01: UNIT PRICE	30PM AMOUNT
LINE QUANTIT	NO.	HEWINOWIDER	CINTERNOL	
		THIS INFORMATION		
THE ENVEL	OPE OR THE BID	MAY NOT BE CONSI	DERED:	
SEALED BI	rn l			
DEALED DI		,		
BUYER:		CB-23	•	
7770 370		DEDIACCE		
RFQ. NO.:		DEP14565		
BID OPENI	NG DATE:	03/18/2009		
BID OPENI	NG TIME:	1:30 PM		
		·		
		MBER IN CASE IT I	S NECESSARY	
TO CONTAC	CT YOU REGARDIN			
	304 984	00'74		
	RINT OR TYPE NA IG THIS QUOTE:	ME OF PERSON TO C	ONTACT	
1	A .			
	ROBERT BAL	nes		
	,			
	SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COND		
SIGNATURE Cathery 03	arn	TELEPHONE 304-98	74-1725 DATE	3/18/09
TITLE Dresident	FEIN 550736	745		TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHEN RESPON	IDING TO RFQ. INSER	T NAME AND ADDRESS IN	SPACE ABOVE LABEL	ED 'VENDOR'

DEP14565

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: Ol/31/2010

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information

IMPORTANT!

Contractor Name: BAINES EXC. INC. Tax Payer ID No.: 550736745 Address: P.O. Box 13384 City: Sissonville State: W. Zip Code: 25360 Phone: 304-984-1725
City: <u>5 is sorville</u> State: <u>WV.</u> Zip Code: <u>25360</u> Phone: <u>304-984-1725</u> Fax No.: E-mail address:
Part B: Legal Structure
(VCorporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, Catherine Barnes, have the express authority to certify that: (print name) Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and uptodate. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Date 3/18/09 Signature Catheren Barn Title Preside

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free,

at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.~ov on the Internet.

015

DEP14565

Part D.

Contractor Name:

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors:
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- · Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name Position/Title Address Telephone # % of Ownership Begin Date:						
% of Ownership Begin Date:						
Ending Date:						
Name Position/Title						
Address Telephone #						
% of Ownership Begin Date:						
Ending Date:	-					
NamePosition/Title						
	Telephone #					
% of Ownership						
Begin Date: Ending Date:						
Name Position/Title						
Address Telephone #						
% of Ownership Begin Date:						
Ending Date:						

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 S1B, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

7016

RHODELL REFUSE AND PORTALS PHASE II DEP14565 CONTRACTOR'S BID SHEET

Vendors Name: JJA(100) ZAC-100

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM					T	
NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNI	T PRICE	<u></u>	AMOUNT
			- 3		1.7	
······································		Mobilization & Demobilization (Lump Sum)				
1.0	LS	(Cannot exceed 10% of the Total Amount Bid)		LS	\$ 2	35,000, -0,000. 4,000.
		Construction Layout (Lump Sum)				
2.0	LS	(Cannot exceed 5% of the Total Amount Bid)		LS	\$ 4	0,000.
		Quality Control (Lump Sum)				
3.0	LS	(Cannot exceed 3% of the Total Amount Bid)		LS	\$ 2	4,000.
		Clearing and Grubbing (Lump Sum)			1	
4.0	LS	(Cannot exceed 5% of the Total Amount Bid)		LS	\$ 4	0,000.
4.2	100 TON	Road Restoration (Per Ton)	\$ 7	26,00	\$	2,600.
5.0	77,000CY	Unclassified Excavation (Per Cubic Yard)	\$	2,10		61,700.
6.1	519 LF	Type I Ditch (Per Linear Foot)	\$	6,00	\$	3.114.
6.2	357 LF	Type II Ditch (Per Linear Foot)	\$	6000	\$	21,420.
6.3	92 LF	Type III Ditch (Per Linear Foot)	\$	28,00	\$	2,576.
6.4	1,706 LF	Type IV Ditch (Per Linear Foot)	\$	42.00	\$	71,652.
6.5	780 LF	Type V Ditch (Per Linear Foot)	\$	58.00	\$	45,240.
6.6	564 LF	Type VI Ditch (Per Linear Foot)	\$	75.00	\$	42,300.
6.7	290 LF	Type VII Ditch (Per Linear Foot)	\$	8,00	\$	2,320.
6.8	2,000 LF		\$	24,00	\$	48,000,
6.9	1 LS	Low Water Crossing (Per Lump Sum)	\$	4,391.	\$	4,391.
6.10	45 LF	24"HDPE Culvert (Per Linear Foot)	\$	45,00	\$	2,025.
6.11	20 LF	TWIN 30" HDPE Culvert (Per Linear Foot)	\$		\$	1,900.
6.12	25 LF	TWIN 24"HDPE Culvert (Per Linear Foot)	\$		\$	2,250.
6.13	15 EA	Wet Mine Seals (Per Each)	\$		\$	90,000.
6.14	3 EA		\$ /	10,000. 50.00	\$	30,000.
6.15	10 BAG		\$	50,00	\$	500.
6.16			\$	20,00	\$	12,800.
6.17			\$	500,00	\$	5,000.
6.18			\$	50,00	\$	24,500.
8.0			\$ 4	1,000.		44,000.
9.1				2,50		12,000.
9.2			***************************************	178.		20,712.
10.0	10 ACRE	Revegetation (Per Acre)	\$ 2	,000.	\$ 2	0,000,
			,			
	· [

		TOTAL			\$ 34	0,000.

		REQ.P.O#
	BID BOND	017
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That	we, the undersigned,	
of	, as Pri	ncipal, and
of		
with its principal office in the City of	, as Su	rety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of	(\$) for the payment of which,
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ou	ırselves, our heirs, administrato	rs, executors, successors and assigns.
The Condition of the above obligation is such that	at whereas the Principal has sul	omitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, at	tached hereto and made a part	hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
NOW THEREFORE,		
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal nereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance reagreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then the orce and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed the exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein states.	equired by the bid or proposal, a is obligation shall be null and vo nat the liability of the Surety for	and shall in all other respects perform the oid, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulary impaired or affected by any extension of the time with waive notice of any such extension.	ates and agrees that the obliga hin which the Obligee may acce	tions of said Surety and its bond shall be in no ept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety h	nave hereunto set their hands a	nd seals, and such of them as are corporations
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto	and these presents to be signe	d by their proper officers, this
day of, 20		
Principal Corporate Seal		(Name of Principal)
		(Name of Philopal)
	Ву	(Must be President or
	•	Vice President)
	PARAMETERS - ALTERNATION	(Title)
Durch Comparts Sool		•
Surety Corporate Seal		(Name of Surety)
•	Residence of the second of the	Attorney-in-Fact

Agency_

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

BID BOND PREPARATION INSTRUCTIONS

()	18
AGENCY_	(A)
RFQ/RFP#	(B)

		Bid B	<u>iond</u>
(A)	WV State Agency	KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE	PRESENTS, That we, the undersigned,
` '	(Stated on Page 1 "Spending Unit")		(D) (E)
	Request for Quotation Number (upper	as Principal, and(F)	of(G)
	right corner of page #1)		organized and existing under the laws
((7)		of the State of (I) with	its principal office in the City of
(C)	Your Company Name		is principal office in the City of
(D)	City, Location of your Company	as Surety, are	held and firmly bound unto The State
(E)	State, Location of your Company	of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal	
(F)	Surety Corporate Name	(\$ (L) for the paym	ent of which, well and truly to be made,
(G)	City, Location of Surety	we jointly and severally bind ourselves, o	our heirs, administrators, executors,
(H)	State, Location of Surety	successors and assigns.	
(I)	State of Surety Incorporation	The Condition of the above obli	gation is such that whereas the Principal
(ĭ)	City of Surety Incorporation	has submitted to the Purchasing Section of	of the Department of Administration
(K)	Minimum amount of acceptable bid	a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto	and made a part hereof to enter into a
(24)	bond is 5% of total bid. You may state	contract in writing for	
	"5% of bid" or a specific amount on	(M)	····
	this line in words.		
<i>a</i> >			
(L)	Amount of bond in figures	* 1 × 10 4 F 10 4 T 244 4 10 10 × 10 40	
(M)	Brief Description of scope of work	NOW THEREFORE.	
(N)	Day of the month	(a) If said bid shall be rejected,	
(O)	Month		and the Principal shall enter into a
(P)	Year	contract in accordance with the bid or pro	
(Q)	Name of Corporation	any other bonds and insurance required by	y the bid or proposal, and shall in all
(R)	Raised Corporate Seal of Principal	other respects perform the agreement crea	
(S)	Signature of President or Vice	this obligation shall be null and void, other	
(5)	President	force and effect. It is expressly understoo	
CT^	Title of person signing	Surety for any and all claims hereunder si	
(T)		amount of this obligation as herein stated	
(U)	Raised Corporate Seal of Surety		
(V)	Corporate Name of Surety		nereby stipulates and agrees that the
(W)	Signature of Attorney in Fact of the	obligations of said Surety and its bond sh	
	Surety	any extension of time within which the O	
NOTE:	Dated, Power of Attorney with Raised	Surety does hereby waive notice of any st	
	Surety Seal must accompany this bid	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Prin	cipal and Surety have hereunto set their
	bond.	hands and seals, and such of them as are	corporations have caused their corporate
		seals to be affixed hereto and these preser	
		this (N) day of (O)	
		Principal Corporate Seal	(O)
		z imolpai corporate sear	(Name of Principal)
		(D)	
		(R)	By(S)
			(Must be President or
			Vice President)
			(I)
			Title
		(U)	
		Surety Corporate Seal	(V)
		, .	(Name of Surety)
			(min or paroll)
	•		AND.
			(W)Attorney_in_Fact
			A HOTGEVID HOCT

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised Corporate Seals must be affixed and a Power of Attorney must be attached.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code**. The vendor **must** make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code** and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code** may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (**West Virginia Code** §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: 15Arne	s EXC. Inc.			
Authorized Signature:	n em	Date:	3/18/09	
Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 01/01/09)				

Page 1 of !

reportviewer

cox@osmre.gov	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	mail Report	PDF; XLS	
				12/12/2008 12:46:19 FM
AVSOFT Report b	y Entity	and the second	d in the OFT	Liz Cox
All OFT's where th	re selected :	sufith is liere	a m the Or i	
AVSOFT Report by Entity All OFT's where the selected entity is listed in the OFT *Entity is 154752 Barnes Exc Inc *Percentage BeginDate EngDate				
	Dan-reints/\0	Ownership	SubEntity	Percentage BeginDate EngDate
Parent		139731 Catherine	A1 (1 C - 200A	
154752 Barnes Owner	O a a r	Is Owned		01/16/2004
Exc Inc	O TO THE PARTY OF		Jaima Barnes	
			139731 Catherine	01/16/2004
154752 Barnes	President	President	Jaima Barnes	****
Exc Inc	,		34H116 + 4	7 14 c 7 5 5 6 4
154752 Barnes Controller Controlle	Controller	139733 Robert Barnes	01/16/2004	
	Controller	Countries	1337.00	4
Exc Inc				01/16/2004
154752 Barnes	Secretary	Secretary	152181 Cristie Nutter	₩ ₩ ₩
Exc Inc	5661 444.7			
454750 Bornes		****	152181 Cristie Nutter	01/16/2004
	Treasurer	Treasurer	102102 00000 1101	
Exc Inc				



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
COUNTY OF Kanquia, TO-WIT:
I, Robert L. Barnes, In, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of Barnes Exc. Inc. ; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that Bannes Exc. Inc (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
Barnes Exc. Inc. (Company Name)
By: [www Lee from]. Title: General Manager
Date: 2/5/09
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this day of 200
By Commission Expres 11/5/2016 By Commission Expres 2006, 2009 My Commission Expres 2006, 2009 M

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

Jan 2009

Agency
REQ.P.O# DEP 14565

BID BOND

7 - 1

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the undersigned, Barnes Exc., Inc.				
of Sissonville	NV, as Principal, and Ohio Farmers Insurance Company			
of Westfield Center , OH	, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of			
OH with its principal office in the	City of Westfield Center , as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State			
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum o	f <u>Five Percent of Amount Bid</u> (\$ 5%) for the payment of which,			
well and truly to be made, we jointly and several	lly bind ourselves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.			
The Condition of the above obligation is	s such that whereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the			
•	oposal, attached hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for			
DEP 14565 - Rhodell Refuse and Portals P	h II - According to Plans & Specifications			
NOW THEREFORE,				
hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insagreement created by the acceptance of said bio	ne Principal shall enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached surance required by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the d, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full agreed that the liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event, erein stated.			
The Surety, for the value received, here way impaired or affected by any extension of the waive notice of any such extension.	eby stipulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no etime within which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby			
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and	d Surety have hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations			
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed h	nereunto and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this			
18th day of March , 2	<u>. 1009</u>			
Principal Corporate Seal	Barnes Exc., Inc. (Name of Principal)			
	By Cathern Farm			
	(Must be President or Vice President)			
	Catherine D. Barnes President (Title)			
Surety Corporate Seal	Ohio Farmers Insurance Company (Name of Surety)			
	The street of th			
	By: Talucia H. / Korp			
	Patricia A. Moye, WV Resident Agent Attorney-in-Fact			

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY SUPERCEDES ANY PREVIOUS POWER BEARING THIS SAME POWER # AND ISSUED PRIOR TO 06/25/08, FOR ANY PERSON OR PERSONS NAMED BELOW.

General Power of Attorney

CERTIFIED COPY

POWER NO. 4752152 06

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint

LARRY D. KERR, GREGORY T. GORDON, STEPHEN B. STOGDEN, PATRICIA A. MOYE, ALLAN L. MC VEY, KIMBERLY J. WILKINSON, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

of CHARLESTON and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary.

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 25th day of A.D., 2008 . JUNE

MARIE Corporate Seals Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina SECTIONAL MS

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY

OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

By: Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

A.D., 2008, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly On this 25th day of JUNE sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

SS.

35...



William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are In full force and effect

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this

A.D.,

YONAL M Spillestinistioners



Frank A. Carrinó, Secreta